LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

FNTG NCS (LAS VEGAS)

Pgs=6 AE

2022-163459

11/16/2022 04:26 PM

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E02

APN: 011-192-11, 011-192-12 & 011-200-23 R.P.T.T: \$0.00 EXEMPT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:
LINCOLN COUNTY, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
PO BOX 539
PIOCHE, NV 89043

ESCROW NO: 42051254-420-KAH

GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Leadership Possibilities International, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Lincoln County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1536 Alamo West Rd Alamo, NV located (APN 011-192-11, 011-192-12 & 011-200-23) and bounded and described as follow:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF (hereinafter referred to as "Property").

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.
- 3. Leadership Possibilities International LLC waives any right, including statutory and constitutional, including, but not limited to the rights pursuant to Article 1, Section 22 of the Nevada Constitution, NRS Chapter 244, or pursuant to any other statute, rule, or law, to repurchase the Property upon repayment of the purchase price; and further waives any right to notice of the County's use or sale of the same, and any right to object to such use or sale.
- 4. Any sale, transfer, assignment or disposal of the Property by Lincoln County whether or not to a non-profit or political or government subdivision shall be with consideration for fair market value, as determined by two independent appraisals pursuant to NRS 244.281 ("Appraisal Value"). Clark County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada ("Clark County") shall be entitled to receive ninety-five percent (95%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property and Lincoln County shall receive five percent (5%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property. If there is a lessee on the Property, Lincoln County agrees not to sell the Property without the consent of Clark County, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Clark County does not consent to the sale, then Clark County, in its sole discretion, may determine the sale to be void. Additionally,

- if the Property is not sold, transferred, assigned or disposed of in accordance with this Section 4, then the sale by Lincoln County is void.
- 5. Upon termination of the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property, Lincoln County shall sell this Property for fair market value as set forth in Section 4, above, and Clark shall be entitled to receive ninety-five percent (95%) of the sale price of the Property and Lincoln County shall receive five percent (5%) of the sale price of the Property.
- 6. If Lincoln County either a) fails to use the Property for the purposes set forth in the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property or b) fails to continually operate the Property for any period of six (6) months or more, Lincoln County shall sell this property for fair market value as set forth in Section 4, above, and Clark shall be entitled to receive ninety-five percent (95%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property and Lincoln County shall receive five percent (5%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property. Notwithstanding conditions 4, 5 and 6 of this Grant Bargain and Sale Deed, and to the extent allowed by Nevada law, prior to any sale, transfer, assignment or disposal of the Property by Lincoln County, Lincoln County shall offer Clark County the first right to purchase the Property. To the extent allowed by Nevada law, should Clark County accept the offer to purchase, then the \$3,200,000.00 Clark County provided to Lincoln County pursuant to the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property shall constitute the full purchase price and Clark County shall owe no additional monies to Lincoln County for this Property.
- 7. The provisions and restrictions in this deed can be removed, modified or amended by no person or entity other than Clark County.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining including water rights associated with permit # 63238/Certificate # 16897 & permit # 67699/certificate # 16898.

WARK WAT DIEY

Witness my/our hand(s) this day of November 2022.

SELLERS:

Leadership Possibilities International, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Mark Mahoney

Title: Manager

Signed in Counterparts

By: David Brett Johnson

Title: Manager

- if the Property is not sold, transferred, assigned or disposed of in accordance with this Section 4, then the sale by Lincoln County is void.
- 5. Upon termination of the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property, Lincoln County shall sell this Property for fair market value as set forth in Section 4, above, and Clark shall be entitled to receive ninety-five percent (95%) of the sale price of the Property and Lincoln County shall receive five percent (5%) of the sale price of the Property.
- 6. If Lincoln County either a) fails to use the Property for the purposes set forth in the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property or b) fails to continually operate the Property for any period of six (6) months or more, Lincoln County shall sell this property for fair market value as set forth in Section 4, above, and Clark shall be entitled to receive ninety-five percent (95%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property and Lincoln County shall receive five percent (5%) of the net proceeds from the sale of the Property. Notwithstanding conditions 4, 5 and 6 of this Grant Bargain and Sale Deed, and to the extent allowed by Nevada law, prior to any sale, transfer, assignment or disposal of the Property by Lincoln County, Lincoln County shall offer Clark County the first right to purchase the Property. To the extent allowed by Nevada law, should Clark County accept the offer to purchase, then the \$3,200,000.00 Clark County provided to Lincoln County pursuant to the Interlocal Agreement between Clark County and Lincoln County relating to this Property shall constitute the full purchase price and Clark County shall owe no additional monies to Lincoln County for this Property.
- 7. The provisions and restrictions in this deed can be removed, modified or amended by no person or entity other than Clark County.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining including water rights associated with permit # 63238/Certificate # 16897 & permit # 67699/certificate # 16898.

Witness my/our hand(s) this 12 day of November 2022.

SELLERS:

Leadership Possibilities International, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Signed in Counterparts

By: Mark Mahoney Title: Manager

By: David Brett Johnson DAVIO BYEFT JOHNSON

Title: Manager

STATE OF .)				
Wiscom) ss				\ \
COUNTY OF)				\ \
Dodge					\ \
On the <u>/O</u> day of N and State, personally a Nevada limited liabilit	ppeared Mark Ma	honey, Manager	of Leadershi	p Possibilities In	ternational, LLC, a
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.		San Transfer	MISKOJS/	
Melisma	L. House	y	SEAF	ATE O	
NOTARY PUBLIC in	and for the said C	County and State		6 N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
My Commission expir	es: <u>9 - /</u>	1-20a4	"in	O.S.L.J.	.1
STATE OF NEVADA	ss		me	1100A VHD. 1	L. HARR 7-11-202
COUNTY OF CLARK	\			V/ ·	1 11 / - /
On theday of No	ovember, 2022, be	efore me the und	ersigned a No	tary Public in an	d for said County
and State, personally a LLC, a Nevada limited instrument.	ppeared David Br l liability company	ett Johnson, Mar y, who acknowle	ager of Lead dged to me th	ership Possibiliti at he executed th	es International, ne above
_					
WITNESS my hand an	ıd official seal.				
			SEAL}		
NOTARY PUBLIC in	and for the said C	County and State			
My Commission expire	es:				

			^		
STATE OF)				
) ss		\ \		
COUNTY OF)		\ \		
			\ \		
On the day of N	ovember 2022 hefore me the	undersigned a Notary Public in a	and for said County		
and State, personally a	ppeared Mark Mahoney, Man	ager of Leadership Possibilities I	nternational, LLC, a		
Nevada limited liabilit	y company, who acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the above	e instrument.		
	and the second second				
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.				
	Mark Contraction of the Contract	_ SEAL}			
NOTARY PUBLIC in	and for the said County and S	tate			
My Comprission expir	es:	_ \ <			
STATE OF NEVADA	r,/ \				
STATE OF REVALA					
DEVEN) ss	\ \			
COUNTY OF CLARK	()				
		undersigned a Notary Public in a			
and State, personally appeared David Brett Johnson, Manager of Leadership Possibilities International, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, who acknowledged to me that he executed the above					
instrument.	,,	200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.				
Morle	//	SEAL}	•		
	and for the said County and S	tate Mining	WWEll 1575		
		FULLY I	NUNEII		
My Commission expire	es:	- 471	INSTITUTE		
ALICIA BRU		74-111			
COMMISSION N	0. 716575	VXD. 2			
COMM. EXP. 02	UU3IZUZ5	OIF /	UNIV		

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCELS NO. 1 AND 2 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR JAN K. WADSWORTH AND KENNA W. COOPER, TRUSTEES OF THE KENNETH AND JERALDINE WADSWORTH 1972 TRUSTEE, DATED JANUARY 26, 1972, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 5, 1997, AS FILE NO. 108146, IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 19, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE EAST HALF (E ½) OF SECTION 31 AND A PORTION OF THE WEST HALF (W ½) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

ESCROW NUMBER: 42051254-420-KAH **PROPERTY ADDRESS:** 1536 Alamo West Rd.

Alamo, NV 89001

A.P.N.: 011-192-11, 011-192-12 & 011-200-23



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	a	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 0 1-192-11 011-200-23 011-192-12 Type of Property: □ Vacant Land b. □ Single Fam. Re □ Condo/Twnhse d. □ 2-4 Plex □ Apt. Bldg f. ✓ Comm'l/Ind'I □ Agricultural h. □ Mobile Home	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page Date of Recording: Notes:
3	i. a.	Other Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 3,200,000.00
Ο.	b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	
	C.	Transfer Tax Value	\$ 3,200,000.00
	d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4.		If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,	
			fer to or from a Political Subdivision of the State of
		_Nevad	
37 su pa res	5.11 ppor rties sult	10, that the information provided is correct to to orted by documentation if called upon to substant is agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS he best of their information and belief, and can be iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may to 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer ditional amount owed.
Si	gnat	ture /////////////////////	Capacity <u>Grantor</u>
Sig	gnat	ture	Capacity Grantee
No.		OF LEFT COR LUZORY WISDOM TON	DIVER (OR INTER) INFORMATION
	-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Pri	int N	Name: Leadership Possibilities International,	Print Name: Lincoln County, a Political
			Subdivision of the State of Nevada
			Address: P.O. Box 90
			City: Pioche
State: WI Zip: 53072			State: NV Zip: 89043
		COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORNAME: Fidelity National Title Group	RDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 42051254-420-KAH
-		ess: 6385 S Rainbow Blvd, Suite 130	
Cit	ty, S	State, Zip: Las Vegas, NV 89118	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED